Dimensions: (mm) Schematic:

Learn more in our online catalog
 www.we-online.com/we-pspa

https://www.we-online.com/we-pspa

46 WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK eiSos® | 10/24

SINGLE COIL
INDUCTORS

Core material

Wire types

Ferrite
NiZn: WE-PDA, WE-PD2A,
WE-PD2SA, WE-PD
MnZn: WE-CHSA, WE-HCFAT

Iron
Powder: WE-HCIT
Alloy: WE-MAIA

Shielded (best
performance)

Molded
(highest power)

Unshielded
(cost efficient)

Shielding types

Round Wire:  
Up to 4 wires in parallel for ultra
low losses, e.g. WE-MAIA,
WE-PD, WE-PDA, WE-PD2A,
WE-PD2SA, WE-CHSA, WE-HCIT

Flat Wire:
Best filling grade for highest
power density possible, e.g.
WE-CHSA, WE-HCFAT

SMT
Surface Mount

THT
Through Hole

Suitable for
all kind of

applications

Ripple Current over InductorInductor in a DC/DC Converter

•	�Thick lines are showing the current load of the
inductor with the duty cyle shown in the right graph

•	�The current load is depending on the switching
frequency and the inductance value

•	In this example the duty cycle is 50 %
•	Soft saturation leads to overall higher ripple
•	�Hard saturation may lead to ripple peaks when

inductor is close to saturation

-30 %

-20 %

-10 %

0 %

+10 %

+20 %

+30 %

+40 %

0 % 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 %

Ri
pp

le
 C

ur
re

nt

Duty Cycle

Saturation Scenario

Ideal w/o Saturation Effects

Ferrite

Iron Power

Output Current

Ferrite

Iron Power

Output Current

0 %

20 %

40 %

60 %

80 %

100 %

120 %

0 % 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 % 120 % 140 % 160 % 180 % 200 %

In
du

ct
an

ce
 L

/L
0

Current

Hard vs. Soft Saturation

•	�AEC-Q200 qualified
•	�Temperature range:

-40 °C up to +125 °C / +150 °C
•	�Outstanding saturation behavior
•	Extreme low RDC

•	�Highest power density based in
package volume

•	�Robust design for advanced
applications

•	Best filter characteristics
•	��Size from 1.6 mm up to 27.5 mm

•	Current rating up to >47 A
•	�Inductance value from

0.33 µH up to 1000 µH
•	�Switching frequency from

10 kHz up to 10 MHz

WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK eiSos® | 10/24 47

60

WE-MAIA

Po
w

er
 L

os
s

[m
W

]

Other C Other V
0

20

40

60

80

100

120 -28%
-17%

ACP

56
ACP

47
ACP

29
DCP

36
DCP 36

DCP

Po
w

er
 L

os
s

[m
W

]

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5

In
du

ct
or

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s

(A
C+

DC
)

Duty Cycle

Pdc Other
Pdc WE-MAIA
Pac Other
Pac WE-MAIA

In
du

ct
or

 P
ow

er
 L

os
s

(A
C+

DC
, m

W
)

Duty Cycle

In
du

ct
an

ce
 [µ

H]

Current [A]

0

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0

In
du

ct
an

ce
 [µ

H]

Current [A]

25 °C
85 °C
125 °C

Buck: 24 V to 12 V @ 2 A, 500 kHz, 2.2 µH

Excellent Temperature StabilityThe WE-MAIA is designed to meet with the requirements of
the latest and of the upcoming ICs. The innovative leadframe
pad design with direct wire connection increases significantly
the core utilization and therewith the current handling.

•	Highest current ratings
•	Lowest AC losses in class
•	Incredibly low RDC
•	Excellent temperature stability
•	Innovative design
•	Lowest EMI radiation

AC & DC Loss @ 500 kHz

WE-MAIA

LOWEST AC & DC
LOSSES IN CLASS
WE-MAIA